Tel: +86-755-29675000         E-mail:sales@refond.com          Web: www.refond.com                PAGE:1
 REFOND:WI-E-045     A/3  REV:E/0
SPECIFICATION
Mass Production
RF-P**MI32DS-BF-N-Y
REFOND P/N
RF-A3E35-2W2E-B1

Table 2-2 Specification
Fig. 2-3 Label Form Specification
2.1.4Part number nomenclature describe
RF  -  A3E35  -  2W2   E  -  B1
                   ①             ②             ③      ④        ⑤
① Company abbreviation Refond
② Package type: A3 stands for gold plated product + Zener diode, E35 stands for round cup cut
EMC 3537  A3 + E35 EMC 3537
③ Color type: 2W2 stands for white+Amber Double color  2W2 +
④ Rated current: E stands for rated current 150mA E 150mA
⑤ Chip type: A9 stands for the type of chip B1
CUSTOMER
P/N
CUSTOMER NUMBER
MFG P/N. Manufacture Part Number
QUANTITY. QUANTITY
D/C Date Code
BIN Bin Code
LOT LOT NO.
MSL:2 Moisture Sensitivity Levels
Tel: +86-755-29675000         E-mail:sales@refond.com          Web: www.refond.com                PAGE:16
 REFOND:WI-E-045     A/3  REV:E/0
2.2 Moisture Resistant Packing
Fig.2-4Moisture Resistant Packing
2.3 Cardboard Box
Fig.2-5 Cardboard Box
Notes
1. One inner box fits in 5 packs product. 5
2. The size of outer box is determined by deliver product amounts，the biggest size of outer box can fits in 14
inner boxes. 14
Label
标签
Reel
卷盘
Moisture Barrier Bag
 防潮袋
Label标签
瑞豐光電G.W: G6L a b e l� 7 1 ®L a b e l� 7 1 ®S i d e  v i e wI n n e r  B o x  � Ä 	 ”O u t e r  B o x  � Ù 	 ”
Tel: +86-755-29675000         E-mail:sales@refond.com          Web: www.refond.com                PAGE:17
 REFOND:WI-E-045     A/3  REV:E/0
 SMT Reflow Soldering Instructions SMT
3.1 SMT Reflow Soldering Instructions SMT
Product complies to MSL Level 2 acc.to JEDEC J-STD-020E
Fig.3-1SMT Reflow Soldering Instructions SMT
Table 3-1Reflow parameters
Profile Feature Symbol Minimum
Pb-Free(SnAgCu)
Assembly
Recommendation
Maximum Unit
Ramp-up rate to preheat
25°C to 150 °C
  2 3 °C /s
Time ts
Tsmin to Tsmax
ts 60 100 120 s
Ramp-up rate to peak
Tsmax to Tp
  2 3 °C /s
Time limited to maintain high temperature TL  217   °C
Time limited to maintain high temperature tL  80 100 s